



April 7, 1983

Oil Conservation Division c/o R. L. Stamets P. O. Box 2088 State Land Office Building Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501

> Re: Application for Non-Standard Location: \_Hospah Sand Unit Well #102 and #104 McKinley Co., New Mexico

Dear Mr. Stamets,

· \*\*

As we discussed early this week, I submitted the applications referenced above on February 4, 1983. I would like to re-submit these applications for the two wells. Both of these wells are located well within the Hospah Sand Unit. I submit these applications for your approval of a non-standard location.

If you have any questions, please call me at 1-800-531-7661.

Sincerely yours, arvin 1

Gavino Perez/, Jr. Area Production Manager

GP/jj

Encls.

102 1330 FSL 1280 FCL 36-18N-9W 104 1280 FNL 2040 FEL 1-17N-9W Hospah Upper Sand Pool





RE

February 4, 1983

Mr. Joe Ramey Oil Conservation Division Box 2088 Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501

Re:

Application for Administrative Approval of an Unorthodox Location of the Tesoro Hospah Sand Unit 104, Unit "C", Sec. 1 McKinley, Co., New Mexico

Dear Sir:

The attached waterflood orders indicate that administrative approval may be obtained for necessary unorthodox locations.

The proposed well #104 is offset by an injection well, HSU #87 and producers #23, #85, and #56. This well #104 is located in an area we believe to be undrained by the exitsing producing wells.

The acreage surrounding the Unit "C" is unitized which would protect the correlative rights. We believe this well will be in the best interests of conservation.

Also attached are other data and information required by the Commission under Rule 104.

If additional information is necessary, call me at the number below.

Sincerely,

Gavino Perez, Jr. Area Production Manager

GP/jj

Attachments

STATE OF NEW MEXICO ENERGY AND MINERALS DEPARTMENT

## OIL CONSERVATION DIVISIO P. O. BOX 2088 SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO 87501

इतिह		M	
APR 1	1 1983		orm C-107 cvised 10-

3950

......

All distances must be	from the cuter boundarle	CONSERVATION DIVISION	
Operator	Lease OIL CONSERVATION DO		
TESORO PETROLEUM CORPORATION	HOSPAH SAND	UNIT 102	
Unit Letter Section Township	Range	County	
<u>1 36 18N</u>	9W	McKinley	
Actual Footage Location of Well:	1280	Each	
1330 feet from the South line and Ground Level Elev: Producing Formation	Pool	feet from the East line	
7015 Hospah Sand	Upper Hospa	ah Dedicated Acreage: the HSU 40 #101+(03 Acres	
1. Outline the acreage dedicated to the subject	-**-*		
2. If more than one lease is dedicated to the w interest and royalty).	ell, outline each and	identify the ownership thereof (both as to working	
3. If more than one lease of different ownership i dated by communitization, unitization, force-poo		ll, have the interests of all owners been consoli-	
Yes No If answer is "yes," type	of consolidation		
If answer is "no," list the owners and tract de this form if necessary.)	scriptions which have	e actually been consolidated. (Use reverse side of	
No allowable will be assigned to the well until	all interests have bee ard unit, eliminating	en consolidated (by communitization, unitization, such interests, has been approved by the Commis-	
	······································		
	l		
	1	I hereby certify that the information con-	
	I	tained herein is true and complete to the	
	1	best of my knowledge and bellef.	
t l	1	Pris fill	
. 1	I	Carins 1941.	
	•	Gavino Perez, Jr.	
	l	Position	
	1	Area Production Manager	
1	ł	Company Tesoro Petroleum Corp.	
Sec.	· ]	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
	1	Dαte 12/8/82	
1	· 1		
1	1/////	VIIII	
l l	$\langle \rangle \rangle \langle \rangle$	\\\\\\   hereby certify that the well location	
36	!\\\\'	shown on this plat was plotted from field	
	$\langle \langle \rangle \rangle$	notes of actual surveys made by me or	
		under my supervision, and that the same	
	$\langle \rangle \rangle \langle \rangle$	Is true and correct to the best of my	
	12 / 1280	knowledge and belief.	
	· @ <u>`````</u> ``		
		Date Surveyed	
		December 3, 1982.	
	133	and Land Surveyor	
		-2 of Brindin	
	. []	Fred B. Kerr Jr.	
▶ ↓ ↓	<u>+1</u>	Certificate No.	

Scale: 1"=1000"

NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION

а. .

.63

Torm C-102

, 60 , 12 - 14	WELL LOCATION	AND ACREAGE DEDICA	TIONPL	APR 11 1983 Effective 1-1-65
· .	All distances must be	from the outer boundaries of t	the section,	
Operator	•	Lease		SANTA FE Well No.
TESORO PETROLEUM CORPOR		HOSPAH SAND UNIT	County	1. 104
Lot #3 C 1	Township 17N	Range - 9W	McKin	lev
Actual Footage Location of Well:				
1280 feet from the	North line and	2040 feet	from the	East line
Ground Level Elev: Producing F		Pool		Dedicated Acreage: with HSI
6924 Hospah	I Sand	Upper Hospah		40 # 4 Y Acros
1. Outline the acreage dedi	cated to the subject w	well by colored pencil or	hachure	marks on the plat below.
interest and royalty).	·			ownership thereof (both as to working
dated by communitization		ling.etc?	nave the i	nterests of all owners been consoli-
this form if necessary.) No allowable will be assi	gned to the well until a	ll interests have been c	onsolidate	en consolidated. (Use reverse side of ed (by communitization, unitization, s, has been approved by the Commis-
		2		CERTIFICATION
	1086C	2040'		I hereby certify that the information con- tained herein is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief.
	Sec .			Gavino Perez, Jr. Position Area Production Manager Compony Tesoro Petroleum Corp. Date 12/8/82
	1		9     	I hereby certify that the well location shown on this plat was plotted from field notes of actual surveys mode by me or under my supervision, and that the some is true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief.
				Date Surveyor SIERED 1440 Decomber 201582 Registered Postessonal Equineer and Land Surveyor 0. Fred B. Kertigr.
S	cale: 1"=1000'			Certificate No. NERR, JR. 3950

Scale: 1"=1000"



